
2019 – 2020 School Calendar 
As of April 18, 2019 

Students in Residence Arrive* to school 
Saturday, August 31, 2019 

 to Sunday, September 1, 2019 

Labour Day (Main offices closed; Residence office open) Monday, September 2, 2019 

First Day of School, all students in attendance Tuesday, September 3, 2019 

Professional Development Day (No classes) Monday, September 23, 2019 

Month of September: All students living in residence remain on campus during their first month of school. No 
travel permitted. 

Thanksgiving Day (No classes; Offices closed)  Monday, October 14, 2019 

Professional Development Day (No classes) Friday, October 25, 2019 

Remembrance Day Observed (No classes; Offices closed) Monday, November 11, 2019 

Winter Break* 3 week break, no classes; Residences closed. 
Offices closed from December 25, 2019 to January 1, 2020. 

Sunday, December 15, 2019 to Saturday, 
January 4, 2020 

Classes Resume Monday, January 6, 2020 

Professional Development Day (No classes) Friday, February 14, 2020 

Family Day (No classes; Offices closed) Monday, February 17, 2020 

Spring Break* 2 week break, no classes; Residences closed. 
Offices open. 

Saturday, March 7, 2020 to 
Sunday, March 22, 2020 

Classes Resume Monday, March 23, 2020 

Easter Break (No classes; Offices closed) 
Friday, April 10, 2020 to 
Monday, April 13, 2020 

Professional Development Day (No classes) Friday, May 8, 2020 

Victoria Day (No classes; Offices closed) Monday, May 18, 2020 

Month of June: All students living in residence remain on campus during their last month of school. No travel 
permitted until the Student departure dates. 

Last Day of classes, school celebration Friday, June 19, 2020 

Student departure date* 
Saturday, June 20, 2020 to 
Sunday, June 21, 2020 

IMPORTANT information to know about Graduation Assessments: 
Numeracy Assessment (GNA) occurs January 2020 for all Grade 10 students. It is used to assess learning prior to 
Grade 10. The date has yet to be announced by the Ministry of Education. A student may rewrite it in Grade 11. 
Literacy Assessment (GLA) is being introduced by the Ministry of Education for Grade 10 students in 2019/20.  

Winter and Spring Break Holidays: residences close on Sunday after the last day of classes and re-open on the Saturday before classes begin. 
* Any travel outside regular scheduled travel dates will incur an additional fee of $250 for each day when residences are closed.


